Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies \

0

ompany Number

6242354 ‘

Name of Company

A & T Brnckwork (Hampshire) Limited \

1/ We

Judith Carolyn Wade-Duffee
10 Shedfield House Dairy
Sandy Lane

Shedfield

Southampton

S032 2HQ

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summoned for 08 March 2012
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the same-was-done-accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned for 08
March 2012 pursuant to section 106 of the Insalvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was

done accordingly { ne-querumrwas-present-atthe mesting

Signed (] Date 13 March 2012
g =
N/

AshtonsJWD LLP

10 Shedfield House Dairy For Official Use
Sandy Lane DAet Ranm

Shedfield
Southampton
5032 2HQ
Ref ATBO1/JWD/SS "A14NVL4O*
' A19 14/03/2012 #104
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technelogy Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




A & T Brickwork (Hampshire) Limited

(In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 9 August 2011 To 8 March 2012

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQAL Ver 502

Sof AE £ £
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(4,200 00) Directors' Loans NIL
(8,602 00) Lioyds TSB MNIL
(22,162 00) HM Customs & Excise -VAT, CT and P NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{100 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
{35,064.00) NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NilL

Juliith Carolyn Wade-Duffee
Liquidator

13 March 2012 09 03




'A & T Brickwork Limited
(In Liquidation)

Final Report -Supplementary Information
Period 9 August 2011 to 8 March 2012

Registered Office

10 Shedfield House Dairy
Sandy Lane

Shedfield

Southampton S032 2HQ

Appointrment Deatails
Judith C Wade-Duffee
AshtonsJWD LLP

10 Shedfield House Dairy
Sandy Lane

Shedfield

Southampton S032 2HQ

Appointment Date - 9 August 2011

Changes to Office Holders
None

Details of Basis of Remuneration
The directors/ shareholders personally paid for the hquidation of the company and also for necessary disbursements
No other remuneration was recewved In respect of this assignment

Statement of Remuneration / Expenses
Period 9 August 2011 to 8 March 2012

Incurred In Period  Accrued Total
Account in Penod For Last Penod  In Period In Period
£ £ £ £
No payments made from Liquidation Estate
Dividends / Distributions / Consigned Funds
Dividend Type Date Admitted Paid

No Dividends Paid

Unrealised Assets
nia
Additional Information

n/a




